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Colour coding 

 Special events  INSET days or closure days 
 Class Assemblies  Parent and carer workshops or 

consultation meetings  Mass in church 
 
Autumn term 2024 
Week Week beginning Date School event Target audience 
1 Monday 2nd 

September 
Monday 2nd September INSET day All staff 
Tuesday 3rd September  INSET day All staff  

 
2 Monday 9th 

September 
All week Nursery home visits will continue and 

Reception will start, staggered over the 
week. 
 

Nursery and Reception 
parents 

3 Monday 16th 
September 

All week Nursery children will begin their staggered 
start  

Nursery parents  

4 Monday 23rd 

September 
Friday 27th September Charity Fun Run  School community  

5 Monday 30th 
September 

Monday 30th September  Harvest Mass in church 
 

Years 1-6 

All week  Parent open afternoon with year group 
teachers, taking place from 3-3:30pm. 
Individual year group dates will be 
confirmed soon. 

Parents of children in  years 
1-6 

6 Monday 7th October Tuesday 8th October  Start of year Parent Consultation meetings 
in the school hall, from 3:50-6pm 

Parents of children in years 1 
- 6 

Thursday 10th October Individual school photos  All children  
Thursday 10th October 
 

Willow Class Assembly, at 3pm Willow Class parents  

7 Monday 14th 
October  

Tuesday 15th October  Start of year Parent Consultation meetings 
in the school hall, from 3:50-6pm 

Parents of children in years 1 
- 6 

Thursday 17th October Cypress Class Assembly, at 3pm Cypress Class parents  
8 Monday 21st 

October 
  

 
 
 

 

 Monday 28th 
October 

Half term: JAG Holiday scheme in operation 
 
 
 

9 Monday 4th 
November  
 

   

10 Monday 11th 
November 

Monday 11th November Friend of Island Gardens Remembrance 
Service 

School Council  

All week Reception and Nursery Parent Consultation 
meetings  

Nursery and Reception 
parents  

Thursday 14th November Palm Class Assembly, at 3pm 
 

Palm Class parents  

11 Monday 18th 
November 

Tuesday 19th November Open morning for prospective parents of 
children coming into Nursery or Reception, 
from 8-8:30am 

Prospective parents of 
children coming into Nursery 
or Reception 

Wednesday 20th November  Phonics and reading workshop for parents 
of children in Reception, 3:45pm 

Reception parents   

Thursday 21st November Cherry Class Assembly, at 3pm Cherry Class parents  
12 Monday 25th 

November  
All week Reception and Nursery Parent Consultation 

meetings  
Nursery and Reception 
parents  

Wednesday 27th November  Open afternoon for prospective parents of 
children coming into Nursery or Reception, 
at 4pm 

Prospective parents of 
children coming into Nursery 
or Reception 



13 Monday 2nd 
December 

Monday 2nd December Advent Mass in church  
 
 

Years 1 - 6 

14 Monday 9th 
December  

Monday 9th December, at 4pm
   

Christmas Church Service and Concert Parents of children in Year 3 
to Year 6   

Tuesday 10th December, at 10am Years 1-3 Nativity, for parents of children 
in Maple, Ash and Oak Classes 

Parents of children in Maple, 
Ash and Oak Classes 

Tuesday 10th December, at 
2:30pm  

Years 1-3 Nativity, for parents of children 
in Beech, Birch and Lemon Classes 

Parents of children in Beech, 
Birch and Lemon Classes 

Tuesday 10th December, at 4pm Christmas Church Service and Concert Whole school community 

Wednesday 11th December Open afternoon for prospective parents of 
children coming into Nursery or Reception, 
at 5pm 

Prospective parents of 
children coming into Nursery 
or Reception 

Thursday 12th December – time 
tbc 

Early Years Nativity Parents of children in 
Nursery and Reception 

Friday 13th December  Christmas Church Service and Concert Parents of children in 
Reception to Year 2  

15 Monday 16th 

December  
Tuesday 17th December, at 10am Years 4-6 Nativity, for parents of children 

in Aspen, Palm and Willow Classes  
Parents of children in Aspen, 
Palm and Willow Classes 

Tuesday 17th December, at 
2:30pm 

Years 4-6 Nativity, for parents of children 
in Spruce, Cherry and Cypress Classes  

Parents of children in 
Spruce, Cherry and Cypress 
Classes 

 Monday 23rd 
December 

Christmas holidays: school closed, no holiday scheme operating on the school site 

 Monday 30th 
December 

Christmas holidays: school closed, no holiday scheme operating on the school site 

Spring term 2025 

16 Monday 6th January  Monday 6th January INSET day  All staff  

17 Monday 13th January Monday 13th January Church Service Epiphany Whole School Community 
Thursday 16th January  World Religion Day Whole School Community 

18 Monday 20th January Thursday 23rd January  Year 6 SATs parent meeting  Parents of children in year 6 
Thursday 23rd January Spruce Class Assembly at 3pm Spruce Class Parents 

19 Monday 27th January     

20 Monday 3rd February Thursday 6th February Lemon Class Assembly, at 3pm Lemon Class Parents 
Friday 7th February NSPCC Number Day Whole School Community 

21 Monday 10th 
February  

Monday 10th February Spring Term Music Concert Parents of children in school 
play a musical instrument 

Thursday 13th February Project Celebration  
 Monday 17th 

February  
Half term: JAG Holiday scheme in operation 
 

22 Monday 24th 
February 

   

23 Monday 3rd March Monday 3rd March Church Service Lent Whole School Community 
Thursday 6th March  World Book Day Whole school community  

24 Monday 10th March Thursday 13th March Aspen Class Assembly, at 3pm 
 

Aspen Class Parents 
 

25 Monday 17th March Tuesday 18th March  Parent Consultation Meetings, in the school 
hall, from 3:50-6pm 

All parents, from Nursery to 
year 6  

Thursday 20th March Oak Class Assembly, at 3pm Oak Class Parents 
26 Monday 24th March Tuesday 25th March  Parent Consultation Meetings, in the school 

hall, from 3:50-6pm 
All parents, from Nursery to 
year 6 

27 Monday 31st March  Monday 31st March to Friday 
4th April 

Year 5 Cherry Class school journey to 
Gorsefield 

Children in Cherry Class 

Thursday 3rd April Project Celebration in Hall Whole School Community 

 Monday 7th April Easter holidays: JAG holiday scheme in operation  

 Monday 14th April  Easter holidays: JAG holiday scheme in operation 

Summer term 2025 

28 Monday 21st April Monday 21st April  Easter Monday – school closed to all pupils Whole school community  

29 Monday 28th April  Monday 28th April Church Service Easter  
Thursday 1st May  Ash Class Assembly, at 3pm Ash Class Parents 

30 Monday 5th May Monday 5th May  Early May bank holiday – school closed to 
all pupils 

Whole school community  

Thursday 8th May Maple Class Assembly, at 3pm Maple Class Parents 

31 Monday 12th May Monday 12th May to Thursday 
15th May 

Year 6 SATs 
 
 

All year 6 pupils  
 



Thursday 15th May Birch Class Assembly, at 3pm Birch Class Parents 

32 Monday 19th May  Monday 19th May to Friday 23rd 
May 

Year 5 Palm Class school journey to 
Gorsefield 

Children in Palm Class  

Thursday 22nd May Project Celebration in Hall Whole School Community  

 Monday 26th May  Half term: JAG holiday scheme in operation  

33 Monday 2nd June All week Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check  

34 Monday 9th June  All week  Year 1 and 2 phonics screening test  

All week Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check  

8am on Tuesday 10th June and 
then repeated at 4pm on 
Wednesday 11th June 

Welcome meeting for parents of children 
joining St. Luke’s Nursery or Reception in 
September 2025 

Parents new to St. Luke’s in 
September 2025 

Tuesday 10th June am  Key Stage 1 Sports Day at Millwall park  Parents of children in years 1 
and 2  

Thursday 12th June  Beech Class Assembly, at 3pm Beech Class parents  

35 Monday 16th June Tuesday 17th June am Key Stage 2 Sports Day at Millwall park Parents of children in years 
3-6 

Wednesday 18th June am, pm 
for Nursery afternoon children 

Early Years Sports Day at school  Parents of children in 
Nursery and Reception  

Thursday 19th June  Reception Apple Class Assembly, at 3pm 
 

Apple Class Parents  

36 Monday 23rd June  Wednesday 25th June, at 5pm Welcome meeting for parents of children 
joining St. Luke’s Nursery or Reception in 
September 2025 

Parents new to St. Luke’s in 
September 2025 

Thursday 26th June Reception Peach Class Assembly, at 3pm 
 

Peach Class Parents 

37 Monday 30th June Wednesday 2nd July Year 1 transition meeting, at 2:30pm in 
school 

Parents of children in 
Reception  

Thursday 3rd July Nursery Mango Class Assembly, time TBC Mango Class parents  

38 Monday 7th July Monday 7th July Summer Term Music Concert  Parents of children in school 
play a musical instrument 

Tuesday 8th July Reception Graduation  Parents of Reception 
children 

Thursday 10th July  Year 6 ‘end of school’ production, at 6pm Parents of children in year 6 

Friday 11th July All end of year school reports will have 
been sent home by this date. 

Whole school community 

39 Monday 14th July  Monday 14th July Church Service Year 6 Leavers Mass Children from Reception to 
year 6 and parents of 
children in year 6 

All week  Parents and carers will be able to meet with 
the class teacher to discuss the of year 
report if they so wish. 

Whole school community  

Thursday 17th July  Year 6 Prom, from 5:30-7pm Year 6 children  

Friday 18th July  Year 6 Graduation Assembly, from 9:30am Parents of children in year 6 

40 Monday 21st July  Monday 21st July INSET day All staff 

Tuesday 22nd July INSET day  All staff  

 

  


